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You're Invited

You're invited to our Molina Dual Options MyCare Ohio Provider Orientation, a WebEx planned event
to introduce you to the MyCare Ohio program!

We're holding Provider Orientations in the months of April and May. Please see the schedule below for
dates and times.

As an invited guest, you'll receive information on the Molina Provider Manual, website applications,
covered services, billing, MyCare Ohio Waivers, behavior health, and long-term care. This invitation is
your ticket to join us for the following WebEx Provider Orientation Trainings that are held from 9 a.m. to
10:30 a.m.

Wednesday, April 23, 2014
Meeting Number: 284 867 147
Training: Dual Options and
Behavior Health Services

Thursday, April 24, 2014
Meeting Number: 807 625 696
Training: Dual Option and
LTSS Waiver Services

Wednesday, April 30, 2014
Meeting Number: 283 126 839
Training: Dual Option and
LTSS Waiver Services

Thursday, May 1, 2014
Meeting Number: 803 159 23
Training: Dual Options and
Nursing Facility Services

Friday, May 2, 2014

Meeting Number: 800 989 180
Training: Dual Options and
Behavior Health Services

Wednesday, May 7, 2014
Meeting Number: 287 526 523
Training: Dual Options and
Behavioral Health

Thursday, May 8, 2014
Meeting Number: 805 365 465
Training: Dual Options and
Nursing Facility Services

Friday, May 16, 2014
Meeting Number: 802 556 230
Training: Dual Options and
Behavioral Health Services

Wednesday, May 14, 2014
Meeting Number: 288 221 354
Training: Dual Options and
LTSS Waiver Services

Thursday, May 15, 2014
Meeting Number: 803 805 703
Training: Dual Options and
Nursing Facility Services

Friday, May 9, 2014

Meeting Number: 801 908 056
Training: Dual Options and
LTSS Waiver Services

Wednesday, May 21, 2014
Meeting Number: 280 726 338
Training: Dual Options and
Behavioral Health Services

Thursday, May 22, 2014
Meeting Number: 806 903 493
Training: Dual Option and
LTSS Waiver Services

Friday, May 23, 2014
Meeting Number: 805 929 270
Training: Dual Option and
Nursing Facility Services

Wednesday, May 28, 2014
Meeting Number: 281 266 724
Training: Dual Options and
LTSS Waiver Services

Thursday, May 29, 2014
Meeting Number: 801 895 520
Training: Dual Options and
Behavioral Health Services

Friday, May 30, 2014

Meeting Number: 807 325 152
Training: Dual Options and
Nursing Facility Services

There will also be a Duals Question and Answer Forum on Friday May 30" from 2 p.m. to 4 p.m.
(Meeting number 803 078 526). You can call in at any time during the two-hour window to ask any
questions you may have about Molina Dual Options.

To attend the Webex orientations, simply: 1.) Go to www.webex.com, 2.) Click “Attend Meeting,” 3.)
Enter the Meeting Number, 4.) Provide your number when you join the meeting to receive a call back,
and 5.) Follow the instructions that you hear on the phone. If you have any questions, please contact
our Provider Service Department at (855) 322-4079 Monday through Friday 8 a.m to 6 p.m

Sincerely,
Molina Healthcare Provider Relations
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